 1
OPTOTRONIC® LED Power Supply
OTi 50W Slim Emergency Driver – Technical Specifications
General Information
Environmental Specifications
1 – AUX power must be accounted for in EM mode
2 – Driver warranty applicable only at Tc 75ºC

Battery Storage Temperature -20-30°C
Battery Maximum Relative Humidity 85% (Non-condensing)
Ordering Guide and Battery Pack Compatibility
Part No. Ordering Abbreviation Auxiliary
Output
Self-
Testing
OT BAT 8x2-
3AOH-L
(57401)
OT BAT 4x4-
3AOH-C
(57402)
OT BAR 16x1-
3AOH-L
(57410)
OT BAT 8x1-
2A5H-SLIM
(57411)
57413 OTi EM 50/UNV/1A4 DIM-1 L SLIM - - - - - ✔
57412 OTi EM 50/UNV/1A4 DIM-1 L AUX/ST SLIM ✔ ✔ - - - ✔
Operating Range
Note: Meeting DLC requirements requires minimum 50% loading
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
O
ut
pu
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
Output Current (mA)
PF>0.9 and THD <20%
OTi 50W Slim Emergency Driver – Technical Specifications
3
Wiring Diagram
Note: The Vaux Out (YELLOW) and LED- (BLUE) will provide the DC auxiliary output. Yellow is “+ve” polarity and blue is “-ve” polarity.
Note: Maximum suggested remote mounting distance between load and LED driver is 16 feet.  Similarly, the maximum suggested remote
mounting distance between LED driver and battery pack is 16 feet. Power losses in cable must be accounted for in the EM mode operation.
Note: The test switch can be remote mounted up to 32 feet from the LED driver.
Mechanical Diagram – LED Driver
Mechanical Specifications
Length 16.73“ (425mm)
Width 1.15“ (29.4mm)
Height 1.0” (25.4mm)
Mounting Length 16.34” (415mm)
Note: Test switch is included in the driver packaging
OTi 50W Slim Emergency Driver – Technical Specifications
October 2018 4
Mechanical Diagram – Slim Linear Battery Pack
The battery pack consists of 2 linear sized batteries that are pre-wired in series out-of-the-box to deliver the rated power.
Part No. Ordering Abbreviation Type Capacity Max load Max Battery Voltage
57411 OT BAT 8x1-2A5H-SLIM Ni-Cd 2500 mAh 10W (90min) 12V
Mechanical Specifications
Length 17.40“ (442mm)